MSS 129 Byars, Betsy

Container List

Box

1

Folder

11

12

13

14
15

16

17

18

19

Title

Correspondence: May and July 1991
Essay on Cracker Jackson and The Midnight
Fox by Lesley Lawson
Journals/Magazines:
Detskaya Literature July 16, 1991
Classmate Magazine 1988
Cricket: The Magazine for Children
June 1988
Library Talk: The Magazine for
Elementary School libraries May/June
1988
Newsclippings: July 9, 1971 and
April 28, 1983
Poster: Nominees for the American
Book Award (2nd) 1981
Television Scripts:
The Computer Nut
“The Eighteenth Emergency”

Typed Copies

“After the Goat Man”
original manuscript circa 1973

“The Animal, the Vegetable, and John D.
Jones” original manuscript 1982

“The Animal, the Vegetable, and John D.
Jones” galleys 1982

“Beans On the Roof” circa 1988

“Bingo Brown and the Language of Love"
original manuscript 1989

“Bingo Brown, Gypsy Lover”
original manuscript

“A Blossom Promise" circa 1987
prelimanary pages

"A Blossom Promise" circa 1987
original manuscript

“The Blossoms and the Green Phantom"
1st galley circa 1987



MSS 129 Byars, Betsy

Container List

Box

Folder
20
21
22
23
24
25
26

27
28
29

30

31
32
33
34
35
36

37
38
39
40
41

42
43
44
45
46
47

Title

“The Blossoms and the Green Phantom"
2nd galley 1987

"The Blossoms and the Green Phantom”
original manuscript circa 1987

“The Blossoms and the Tunnel of Doom"
circa 1990

"The Blossoms Meet the Vulture Lady”
circa 1986 galley

"The Burning Questions of Bingo Brown"
original manuscript circa 1987

"The Burning Questions of Bingo Brown"
circa 1987

“The Cartoonist" original manuscript
circa 1977

“The Cartoonist” (dummy) 1978

"The Cartoonist™ galleys circa 1977

“Clementine* original manuscript 1962
and Aug. 22, 1968 letter from

Houghton Miflin Company

“The Computer Nut” 1984 (1)
original manuscript

"The Computer Nut" 1984 (2)

"Cracker Jackson” 1985

“Cracker Jackson™ 1985

“The Cybil War™ 1981

“The Cybil War” galleys circa 1980

“The Eighteenth Emergency”
original manuscript1973

“The Glory Girl” original manuscript 1983

“The Glory Girl" British galleys 1983

“The Glory Girl” galleys 1983

“The Horror Show Freak”

“The House of Wings”
original manuscript 1971

“The House of Wings™ galleys circa 1971

"The House of Wings" galleys circa 1971

“The Hunt for the Secret Treasure”

“The Night Swimmers”™ 1979

“The Not-Just Anybody Family” circa 1986

“The Not-Just Anyboby Family” circa 1986

2



MSS 129 Byars, Betsy

Container List

Box Folder Title
48 “The Seven Treasure Hunts”
49 “The Seven Treasure Hunts” (The Hunt for
Secret Treasure)
50 “Summer of the Swans”
original manuscript 1970
7 51 “The TV Kid” original manuscript circa 1975
52 “The Two Thousand Pound Goldfish (master
set-2nd pass) circa 1981
53 “The Two Thousand Pound Goldfish*
original manuscript circa 1981
54 “Wanted....... Mud Blossom”
original manuscript
55 "Wanted...... Mud Blossom” circa 1990
8 56 “Wanted......Mud Blossom” master copy
57 “Wanted......Mud Blossom"” galleys
58 “Wanted...... Mud Blossom” 1st Pass
59 “Wanted...... Mud Blossom”
60 “Wanted...... Mud Blossom”

Uncorrected Proofs

61 “A Blossom Promise”

62 “The Blossoms and the Green Phantom”

63 “The Blossoms Meet the Vulture Lady”

64 “The Blossoms Meet the Vulture Lady"

65 “The Burning Questions of Bingo Brown”

Legal Size
9 66 “Bingo Brown, Gypsy Lover” master pages

67 “Bingo Brown, Gypsy Lover” master galleys

68 “Bingo Brown and the Language of Love”
master pages

69 “Bingo Brown and the Language of Love”
master galleys

70 “The Seven Treasure Hunts” (The Hunt for
the Secret Treasure)

71 “The Seven Treasure Hunts”(The Hunt for

the Secret Treasure)

3



MSS 129 Byars, Betsy
Container List

Box Folder Title

72 “The Seven Treasure Hunts"(The Hunt for
the Secret Treasure)



SEPARATION LIST

Audio Cassettes:

1. A Blossom Promise

2. The Blossoms and the Green Phantom

3. The Blossoms Meet the Vulture Lady

Awards:

1. Citation of Merit, West.Virgina. State Reading Council, 1979

2. Georgia Children's Book Award for "Pinballs” May 5, 1979

3. Seqouyah Children's Book Award for "Cybil War" 1983-1984

4. West.Virgina. Library Association recognition for"Summer of the
Swans" 1971

Card Game:

1.  The Author Game

Video Cassettes:

1.
2.
3.

©NOo Ok

Betsy Byars: A Visit with the Author
Daddy I'm Their Mama Now

Cover to Cover:

I. "18th Emergency”

II. Midnight Fox

II. Summer of the Swans

IV. The T. V. Kid

Pinballs: ABC Afterschool Special
Pinballs: 15 minutes (story bound)
Psst! Hammerman's After You!
Sara's Summer of the Swans
Trouble River

3/4 Video Cassettes:

1.
2.
3.

Psst! Ha
Summer of the Swans
Trouble River

Video Tapes:

1.
2.

Psst! Hammerman's After You
Summer of the Swans



