Container List

Box	Folder	Title
1	1	Correspondence: May and July 1991
	2	Essay on Cracker Jackson and The Midnight
		Fox by Lesley Lawson
		Journals/Magazines:
	3	Detskaya Literature July 16, 1991
	4	Classmate Magazine 1988
	5	Cricket: The Magazine for Children June 1988
	6	Library Talk: The Magazine for Elementary School libraries May/June 1988
	7	Newsclippings: July 9, 1971 and April 28, 1983
	8	Poster: Nominees for the American
		Book Award (2nd) 1981
		Television Scripts:
	9	The Computer Nut
	10	"The Eighteenth Emergency"
		Typed Copies
	11	"After the Goat Man" original manuscript circa 1973
	12	"The Animal, the Vegetable, and John D. Jones" original manuscript 1982
	13	"The Animal, the Vegetable, and John D. Jones" galleys 1982
2	14	"Beans On the Roof" circa 1988
	15	"Bingo Brown and the Language of Love" original manuscript 1989
	16	"Bingo Brown, Gypsy Lover" original manuscript
	17	"A Blossom Promise" circa 1987 prelimanary pages
	18	"A Blossom Promise" circa 1987 original manuscript
	19	"The Blossoms and the Green Phantom" 1st galley circa 1987

Container List

Box	Folder	Title
	20	"The Blossoms and the Green Phantom" 2nd galley 1987
	21	"The Blossoms and the Green Phantom" original manuscript circa 1987
3	22	"The Blossoms and the Tunnel of Doom" circa 1990
	23	"The Blossoms Meet the Vulture Lady" circa 1986 galley
	24	"The Burning Questions of Bingo Brown" original manuscript circa 1987
	25	"The Burning Questions of Bingo Brown" circa 1987
	26	"The Cartoonist" original manuscript circa 1977
	27	"The Cartoonist" (dummy) 1978
	28	"The Cartoonist" galleys circa 1977
4	29	"Clementine" original manuscript 1962
		and Aug. 22, 1968 letter from
		Houghton Miflin Company
	30	"The Computer Nut" 1984 (1)
		original manuscript
	31	"The Computer Nut" 1984 (2)
	32	"Cracker Jackson" 1985
	33	"Cracker Jackson" 1985
	34	"The Cybil War" 1981
5	35	"The Cybil War" galleys circa 1980
	36	"The Eighteenth Emergency"
		original manuscript1973
	37	"The Glory Girl" original manuscript 1983
	38	"The Glory Girl" British galleys 1983
	39	"The Glory Girl" galleys 1983
	40	"The Horror Show Freak"
6	41	"The House of Wings"
		original manuscript 1971
	42	"The House of Wings" galleys circa 1971
	43	"The House of Wings" galleys circa 1971
	44	"The Hunt for the Secret Treasure"
	45	"The Night Swimmers" 1979
	46	"The Not-Just Anybody Family" circa 1986
	47	"The Not-Just Anyboby Family" circa 1986

Container List

Box	Folder	Title
	48	"The Seven Treasure Hunts"
	49	"The Seven Treasure Hunts" (The Hunt for Secret Treasure)
	50	"Summer of the Swans" original manuscript 1970
7	51	"The TV Kid" original manuscript circa 1975
	52	"The Two Thousand Pound Goldfish (master set-2nd pass) circa 1981
	53	"The Two Thousand Pound Goldfish" original manuscript circa 1981
	54	"WantedMud Blossom"
		original manuscript
	55	"WantedMud Blossom" circa 1990
8	56	"WantedMud Blossom" master copy
	57	"WantedMud Blossom" galleys
	58	"WantedMud Blossom" 1st Pass
	59	"WantedMud Blossom"
	60	"WantedMud Blossom"
		Uncorrected Proofs
	61	"A Blossom Promise"
	62	"The Blossoms and the Green Phantom"
	63	"The Blossoms Meet the Vulture Lady"
	64	"The Blossoms Meet the Vulture Lady"
	65	"The Burning Questions of Bingo Brown"
		Legal Size
9	66	"Bingo Brown, Gypsy Lover" master pages
	67	"Bingo Brown, Gypsy Lover" master galleys
	68	"Bingo Brown and the Language of Love" master pages
	69	"Bingo Brown and the Language of Love" master galleys
	70	"The Seven Treasure Hunts" (The Hunt for the Secret Treasure)
	71	"The Seven Treasure Hunts" (The Hunt for the Secret Treasure)

3

Container List

Box Folder Title

72 "The Seven Treasure Hunts" (The Hunt for the Secret Treasure)

SEPARATION LIST

Audio Cassettes:

- 1. A Blossom Promise
- 2. The Blossoms and the Green Phantom
- 3. The Blossoms Meet the Vulture Lady

Awards:

- 1. Citation of Merit, West.Virgina. State Reading Council, 1979
- 2. Georgia Children's Book Award for "Pinballs" May 5, 1979
- 3. Sequuyah Children's Book Award for "Cybil War" 1983-1984
- 4. West.Virgina. Library Association recognition for "Summer of the Swans" 1971

Card Game:

1. The Author Game

Video Cassettes:

- 1. Betsy Byars: A Visit with the Author
- 2. Daddy I'm Their Mama Now
- 3. Cover to Cover:
 - I. "18th Emergency"
 - II. Midnight Fox
 - III. Summer of the Swans
 - IV. The T. V. Kid
- 4. Pinballs: ABC Afterschool Special
- 5. Pinballs: 15 minutes (story bound)
- 6. Psst! Hammerman's After You!
- 7. Sara's Summer of the Swans
- 8. Trouble River

3/4 Video Cassettes:

- 1. Psst! Ha
- 2. Summer of the Swans
- 3. Trouble River

Video Tapes:

- 1. Psst! Hammerman's After You
- 2. Summer of the Swans